

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 23/03/2025

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Sunamgani www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.049.24.672

Corrigendum e-Tender Notice

This is to inform all concerned that the following changes have been made in the e-Tender ID No. 1075802 Package No. SUN/Jamalganj/ CW-1 have been Modified date & Time as per Tender notice to unavailable circumstances.

> (Md. Anower Hossain) **Executive Engineer** Tele: 02996600990 Mob.01708-123240 e-mail:xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd

Date: 23/03/2025

Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.049.24.672/(50)

Copy forwarded for kind information, necessary action and circulation to: CC.

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-BanglaNagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested 1. to Publish the e-Tender notice in the CPTU website.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet 2.
- The Project Director, HAERPIIP, LGED, Level-, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 3.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Sunamgani. 5.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet. 6.
- The Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB, District: Sunamganj. 7.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, H/Q. He is requested to Publish the e-tender notice in LGED 8. website.
- 9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Jamalganj, , District: Sunamganj.
- The Editor, দৈনিক ফাভেরী/ দৈনিক কালের কণ্ঠ / The Daily Business Standard with a request to publish the above 10. e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper for one day only before 24/03/2025
- 11. Notice Board (All)

(Md. Anower Hossain) **Executive Engineer** Tele: 02996600990 Mob.01708-123240 e-mail:xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd